Code X

P65 96.86
470_570 20.67
570_470 76.09

P60 97.06
470_570 20.53
570_470 76.44

P55 97.45
470_570 20.35
570_47077.0

P50  98.12
470_570 20.12
570_470 77.89

P45 99.2
470_570 19.83
570_470 79.26

Y
99.99
60.7
39.19

99.99
59.96
39.93

99.99
59.05
40.84

100.0
57.94
41.95

100.0
56.53
43.36

P40 100.93 99.99

470_570 19.45
570_470 81.37

54.72
45.17

P35 103.66 100.0

470_570 18.92
570_470 84.64

52.34
47.55

P30 108.04 100.0

470_570 18.16
570_470 89.77

49.1
50.79

4

X y

112.330.313

25.64
86.57

0.193
0.376

104.57 0.321

24.52
79.93

95.98
23.24
72.64

86.5
21.75
64.65

76.07
20.02
55.96

64.68
18.01
46.6

52.43
15.66
36.71

39.55
12.93
26.57

0.195
0.389

0.332
0.198
0.404

0.344
0.201
0.422

0.36
0.205
0.443

0.379
0.21
0.469

0.404
0.217
0.501

0.436
0.226
0.537

A
0.323
0.567
0.194

0.331
0.57
0.203

0.34
0.575
0.214

0.351
0.58
0.227

0.363
0.586
0.242

0.376
0.593
0.26

0.39
0.602
0.281

0.403
0.612
0.303

By CaB2 @2 b2 haB2 id
00 00 0.0 1.257 -0.898 0
-58.5 34.03 67.69 0.293 -0.337 149
585 -34.0367.69 2.749 -1.767 329

00 00 00 1.277 -0.836 0
-58.6630.54 66.13 0.299 -0.327 152
58.66 -30.5466.13 2.746 -1.601 332

00 00 0.0 1.303 -0.767 O
-58.8626.75 64.66 0.306 -0.314 155
58.86 -26.7564.66 2.744 -1.423 335

00 00 00 1336 -0.692 0
-59.1222.69 63.33 0.315 -0.3 159
59.12 -22.6963.33 2.745 -1.232 339

00 00 0.0 1.378 -0.608 O
-59.4618.38 62.23 0.326 -0.283 162
59.46 -18.3862.23 2.749 -1.032 342

00 00 0.0 1434 -0517 0
-59.8613.9 61.46 0.34 -0.263 166
59.86 -13.9 61.46 2.759 -0.825 346

00 00 00 1509 -0.419 0
-60.319.42 61.04 0.357 -0.239 171
60.31 -9.42 61.04 2.778 -0.617 351

00 00 00 1616 -0.316 0
-60.685.19 60.9 0.38 -0.21 175
60.68 -5.19 60.9 2.81 -0.418 355

518c

287
517c

517c

286
516¢c

515¢

285
515c

274
514c

514
514c

Ac

518
388

517
287

517
387

516
286

515¢

285

515
5

514
314

S04
B4

CGY71-7R YAB2, GM, Pxx



Code X0 Yo Zi0

P65 96.73 99.99
470_570 22.92 60.93
570_470 73.71 38.96

P60 97.09 99.99
470_570 22.86 60.26
570_470 74.13 39.63

P55 97.65 100.0
470_570 22.77 59.44
570_470 74.78 40.45

P50 98.51 100.0
470_570 22.65 58.4
570_470 75.76 41.49

P45 99.8 100.0
470_570 22.46 57.07
570_47077.24 42.82

P40 101.75 100.0
470_57022.17 55.33
570_470 79.47 44.56

P35 104.71 100.0
470_570 21.74 52.99
570_47082.87 46.9

P30 109.29 99.99
470_570 21.04 49.76
570_470 88.14 50.13

X10

111.64 0.313

21.24
90.28

0.218
0.363

104.010.322

20.37
83.54

95.55
19.35
76.1

86.17
18.16
67.91

75.8
16.77
58.95

64.44
15.14
49.24

52.16
13.2
38.9

39.19
10.92
28.23

0.22
0.375

0.333
0.224
0.39

0.346
0.228
0.409

0.362
0.233
0.431

0.382
0.239
0.458

0.407
0.247
0.491

0.439
0.257
0.529

Y10

0.324
0.579
0.191

0.332
0.582
0.2

0.341
0.585
0.211

0.351
0.588
0.224

0.362
0.592
0.239

0.375
0.597
0.257

0.389
0.602
0.278

0.402
0.608
0.301

A210 B2,10CAB2,1082,10 02,10 haB2,10id

00 00 0.0 1256 -0.893 0
-53.8137.42 65.55 0.373 -0.278 145
53.81 -37.4265.55 2.637 -1.853 325

00 00 00 1.279 -0.832 0
-54.1433.85 63.86 0.38 -0.27 147
54.14 -33.8563.86 2.645 -1.686 327

00 00 0.0 1308 -0.764 0
-54.5429.95 62.23 0.39 -0.26 151
54.54 -29.9562.23 2.656 -1.504 331

00 00 00 1.343 -0.689 0
-55.0225.72 60.74 0.401 -0.248 154
55.02 -25.7260.74 2.67 -1.309 334

00 00 0.0 1.389 -0.606 O
-55.5821.19 59.49 0.415 -0.235 159
55.58 -21.1959.49 2.687 -1.101 339

00 00 0.0 1449 -05150
-56.2316.41 58.57 0.433 -0.218 163
56.23 -16.4158.57 2.711 -0.883 343

00 00 00 1529 -0417 0
-56.9111.55 58.07 0.455 -0.199 168
56.91 -11.5558.07 2.742 -0.663 348

00 00 00 1639 -0.313 0
-57.466.86 57.87 0.484 -0.175 173
57.46 -6.86 57.87 2.785 -0.45 353

520c

290
520c

289
519c

289
519c

5li7c

516¢c

285
515c

2713
513c

Ac

520
290

520
320

519
29

519
389

517
287

516
286

515
25

513
213

CGY71-7R YAB2, GM, Pxx



